506029402 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6076117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL THURSTON SIBLEY	04/21/2020
CURTIS DALE GARNER	04/21/2020
ANDRE ROBERT DANIEL MICHELIN	04/21/2020
LORENZO IBARRIA	04/21/2020
PATRICK CHRISTOPHER LEGER	04/22/2020
BENJAMIN REWIS	04/21/2020
SHI YAN	04/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERDANT ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	26062 EDEN LANDING RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 6
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16724270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)566-9912 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-566-9912

Email: docketing@kokkalaw.com **KOKKA & BACKUS PC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA

Address Line 2: 550 S. CALIFORNIA AVE., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VER-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT S. KOKKA
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Kokka/

PAIENI REEL: 052482 FRAME: 0391 506029402

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3
source=VER-008 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=VER-008 Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=VER-008 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052482 FRAME: 0392

Docket No.: VER-008

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, inventor:

Gabriel Thurston Sibley, a citizen of the United States of America, of Menlo Park, CA;

Curtis Dale Garner, a citizen of the United States of America, of Modesto, CA;

Andre Robert Daniel Michelin, a citizen of the United States of America, of Topanga, CA;

Lorenzo Ibarria, a citizen of the United States of America and Spain, of Dublin, CA;

Patrick Christopher Leger, a citizen of the United States of America, of Belmont, CA;

Benjamin Rewis, a citizen of the United States of America, of Oakland, CA;

Shi Yan, a citizen of China, of San Jose, CA;

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "PIXEL PROJECTILE DELIVRY SYSTEM TO REPLICATE AN IMAGE ON A SURFACE USING PIXEL PROJECTILES" has been executed and was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 21, 2019</u> and assigned Serial Number <u>16/724,270</u>;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Verdant Robotics**, **Inc.**, a corporation having a place of business at **26062 Eden Landing Rd.**, **Suite 6**, **Hayward**, **CA 94545**, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisionals, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **Verdant Robotics**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisionals, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings;

PATENT REEL: 052482 FRAME: 0393

Docket No.: VER-008

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Gabriel Thurston Sibley	
	DocuSigned by:
Date:	4/21/2020
Curtis	Dale Garner DocuSigned by:
	Curtis Garner
Date:	12D4AD378C3A481 4/21/2020
Andre	Robert Daniel Michelin Docusigned by: Andre Midulin
Date:	472856257655208496

Docket No.: VER-008

Lorenzo Ibarria		
	DocuSigned by:	
	Lawrence Ibarria	
Date:	4/21/2020	
Patricl	k Christopher Leger Docusigned by:	
	Patrick Christopher Leger	
Date:	0E9F857B9EB4408 4/22/2020	
Benjar Date:	min Rewis Docusigned by: Benjamin Rewis 53503C3A8E754C3 4/21/2020	
Shi Ya	IN Docusigned by: SH YAN	
	B780D988A87E489	
Date:	4/23/2020	